Overall Classification

964
972
640
631
785
746
966
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921
961
958
388
988
635
299
908
123
290
916
971
280
859
110
493
854
933
364
207
336
500
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823
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C.Ross
J.Gill
M.Dippie
M.Tubbs
M.Klink
R.Darrington
A.Oakley
N.Apatu
A.Tallott
D.Rogers
B.Green
N.Patterson
G.Wong
J.Thomson
B.Farley
R.Anderson
S.Blackley
M.McCaughan
W.Knott
G.Dickson
B.Hiestand
G.Heaysman
D.Webster
D.O'Neill
S.Bryce
I.Knauf
M.Lowe
E.Grooten
A.Rickerby
J.Entwistle
G.Christian
D.Smith
J.Rae

M.Buer
N.Summerfield
J.Grant
R.Scoular
M.Richards
D.Abetz
S.Hutchins
D.Elder
D.Connell
S.Reynolds
F.Pedersen
M.Patterson
M.Flewellen
S.Thomson
G.Warner
C.Anderson
S.Blackley
L.Lyons
D.Jameson
P.Dickson
J.Fisher
R.Deaker
J.Mulrennan
B.Brookbanks
A.Jordan
T.Corbin
P.Lyons
W.Glassford
T.Callaghan
L.Wilkin
G.Browne
C.Lancaster

D.Leuthart

Subaru Impreza

VW Polo

Porsche 991 GT3 RS
BMW M2

Mazda RX8

BMW M3

Audi RS5

Porsche GT3

Subaru WRX Sti
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo ...
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10
BMW E30 335i

Subaru Impreza

BMW 135i

BMW 325i

Ford Focus

Ford Escort

Mercedes 190E

Subaru Impreza Sti
Audi RS4

Ford Capri 2.8

Porsche 964 C4

Renault Alpine Berlinette
Honda Integra

Audi TT 1.8T Quattro
Subaru Impreza

Volvo 240 Turbo
Porsche 911SC

Holden Torana SLR5000
Toyota Celica

Alfa Quadrafoglio

Audi S2

VW Polo R
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5:46:24.4
5:48:11.3
5:48:17.2
5:53:43.9
5:55:06.1
6:00:53.9
6:01:06.0
6:01:25.4
6:01:39.2
6:02:26.7
6:05:58.0
6:07:54.9
6:11:47.3
6:13:03.0
6:14:10.7
6:16:21.6
6:16:34.2
6:18:39.8
6:19:07.8
6:22:40.5
6:40:05.2
6:46:06.9
7:14:23.1
7:16:20.2
6:50:05.9




936 | R.Callaway S.Gray Subaru Impreza Sti 10 -
969 | L.Hopper M.Goudie Subaru Impreza Sti 10 -
Targa NZ - Classic 2WD
388 | N.Patterson M.Patterson BMW E30 335i 3 6:07:54.9
299 | B.Farley G.Warner BMW 325i 2 6:14:10.7
123 | S.Blackley S.Blackley Ford Escort 1 6:16:34.2
290 | M.McCaughan L.Lyons Mercedes 190E 2 6:18:39.8
280 | B.Hiestand J.Fisher Ford Capri 2.8 2 6:40:05.2
110 | D.Webster J.Mulrennan Renault Alpine Berlinette 1 7:14:23.1
364 | M.Lowe P.Lyons Volvo 240 Turbo 3 -
207 | E.Grooten W.Glassford Porsche 911SC 2 -
336 | A.Rickerby T.Callaghan Holden Torana SLRS000 3 -
Targa NZ - Production (GT2) 2WD
640 | M.Dippie J.Grant Porsche 991 GT3 RS 6 5:48:17.2
631 | M.Tubbs R.Scoular BMW M2 6 5:53:43.9
645 | N.Apatu D.Elder Porsche GT3 6 6:01:25.4
635 | J.Thomson S.Thomson BMW 135i 6 6:13:03.0
493 | D.O'Neill B.Brookbanks Honda Integra 4 7:16:20.2
500 | J.Entwistle L.Wilkin Toyota Celica 5 -
660 | G.Christian G.Browne Alfa Quadrafoglio 6 -
Targa NZ - Production (GT4) 4WD
966 | A.Oakley S.Hutchins Audi RS5 9 6:01:06.0
908 | R.Anderson C.Anderson Ford Focus 9 6:16:21.6
916 | W.Knott D.Jameson Subaru Impreza Sti 9 6:19:07.8
977 | G.Dickson P.Dickson Audi RS4 9 6:22:40.5
859 | G.Heaysman R.Deaker Porsche 964 C4 8 6:46:06.9
854 | S.Bryce A.Jordan Audi TT 1.8T Quattro 8 6:50:05.9
933 | I.LKnauf T.Corbin Subaru Impreza 9 -
823 | D.Smith C.Lancaster Audi S2 8 -




Targa NZ - Allcomers (Extreme) 2WD and 4WD

964 | C.Ross M.Buer Subaru Impreza 10 5:46:24.4
972 | J.Gill N.Summerfield VW Polo 10 5:48:11.3
785 | M.Klink M.Richards Mazda RX8 7 5:55:06.1
746 | R.Darrington D.Abetz BMW M3 7 6:00:53.9
921 | A.Tallott D.Connell Subaru WRX Sti 10 6:01:39.2
961 | D.Rogers S.Reynolds Mitsubishi Lancer Evo ... 10 6:02:26.7
958 | B.Green F.Pedersen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10 10 6:05:58.0
988 | G.Wong M.Flewellen Subaru Impreza 10 6:11:47.3
912 | J.Rae D.Leuthart VW Polo R 10 -

936 | R.Callaway S.Gray Subaru Impreza Sti 10 -

969 | L.Hopper M.Goudie Subaru Impreza Sti 10 -

Targa NZ Regional Rally
778 | T.Mclver B.Wilson Ford Escort 7 2:37:09.5
134 | P.Dillon B.Chisholm Ford Lotus Cortina 1 2:52:16.1
452 | S.Tuyl J.Tuyl Peugeot 106 S16 4 3:00:09.0
210 | G.McGregor J.Chisholm Holden Torana XU1 2 3:02:57.1
550 | A.Greville LGreville BMW Mini 5 3:03:41.7
743 | B.Boniface S.Butler Toyota Altezza 7 3:06:27.9
434 | T.Jilesen L.Tidman Nissan Pulsar 4 3:12:46.8
956 | S.Richmond J.Richmond Ford Fiesta 9 3:30:42.1
Targa NZ Vintage Time Trial

10 R.Corbett A.Corbett BMW E30 Alpina vVCC 8:04:29.8
32 R.Sanders G.Sanders MG B GT vVCC 9:12:51.7
25 M.Hawkes K.Hawkes Jensen Healey VCC 9:19:12.3
15 R.Yates A.Inger MG B Roadster vVCC 9:32:45.8
20 G.Ford K.Lightfoot Mazda MX5 VCC 9:33:47.9
21 B.Glidden M.Glidden MG A VCC 9:33:50.5
18 T.Evans W.Evans Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV VCC 9:33:58.8
27 C.Inger 0.Going Mazda MXS$5 VCC 9:34:05.0




17 M.Errington P.Cameron MG BGT vVCC 9:35:42.0
33 L.Scott V.Scott Ford Sierra Sapphire vCC 9:35:56.7
34 J.Sewell P.Newton MG B Roadster vVCC 9:37:23.2
38 T.Thomson A.Thomson Jaguar XKR vVCC 9:37:48.3
31 R.Pemberton P.Pemberton MG B Roadster vVCC 9:43:36.9
11 G.Boyce S.Crispe Mercedes Benz 190SL vCC 9:44:07.8
14 P.Clark K.Nielsen Mazda MXS vVCC -
16 J.Corbett I.Parkes Jaguar E Type FHC S1 vVCC -
37 R.Stevens B.Smith Mercedes Benz SL500 vVCC -
22 R.Hamilton W.Hamilton Ford Escort Sport vVCC -
30 I.Patton B.Gerring Ford Mustang VCC -
26 A.Horner F.Karl Austin Healy Sprite vVCC -
Targa NZ VCC 2 Day
40 M.Fitzpatrick W.Fitzpatrick MG C Sebring VCC 3:54:07.1
42 B.Hopkins F.Robinson Mazda MX3 vVCC 4:13:58.2
19 M.Fleming G.Jones MG Midget vCC 4:14:53.1
47 P.Jensen R.Mitchell Ford Telstar GL vVCC 4:15:38.7
41 V.Harris K.Carswell Triumph Spitfire vVCC 4:21:20.9
44 M.D'Alton L.Stewart Bentley 3 % Litre vVCC 4:22:21.4
43 D.Quarrie G.Terrill Triumph Spitfire vVCC 4:25:10.4
46 W.James S.O'Hara MG Magnette vCcC 4:35:56.0
45 M.Edgar J.Reeves Ford Zephyr Mkl VCC -
Class Classic: 0 - 2000cc (2WD)

123 | S.Blackley S.Blackley Ford Escort 1 6:16:34.2
110 | D.Webster J.Mulrennan Renault Alpine Berlinette 1 7:14:23.1
Class Classic: 2001 - 3400cc 2WD)

299 | B.Farley G.Warner BMW 325i 2 6:14:10.7
290 | M.McCaughan L.Lyons Mercedes 190E 2 6:18:39.8
280 | B.Hiestand J.Fisher Ford Capri 2.8 2 6:40:05.2

207 | E.Grooten W.Glassford Porsche 911SC 2 -




Class Classic: 3401cc and over (2WD)

388 | N.Patterson M.Patterson BMW E30 335i 3 6:07:54.9
364 | M.Lowe P.Lyons Volvo 240 Turbo 3 -
336 | A.Rickerby T.Callaghan Holden Torana SLR5000 3 -
Class Production: 0 - 2000cc (2WD)
493 | D.O'Neill B.Brookbanks Honda Integra 4 7:16:20.2
Class Productin: 2001 - 3400cc (2WD)
500 | J.Entwistle L.Wilkin Toyota Celica 5 3:19:39.0
Class Production: 3401cc and over (2WD)
640 | M.Dippie J.Grant Porsche 991 GT3 RS 6 5:48:17.2
631 | M.Tubbs R.Scoular BMW M2 6 5:53:43.9
645 | N.Apatu D.Elder Porsche GT3 6 6:01:25.4
635 | J.Thomson S.Thomson BMW 135i 6 6:13:03.0
660 | G.Christian G.Browne Alfa Quadrafoglio 6 -
Class Allcomers (2WD)

785 | M.Klink M.Richards Mazda RX8 7 5:55:06.1
746 | R.Darrington D.Abetz BMW M3 7 6:00:53.9
Class Production (4WD) - pre 2000
859 | G.Heaysman R.Deaker Porsche 964 C4 8 6:46:06.9
854 | S.Bryce A.Jordan Audi TT 1.8T Quattro 8 6:50:05.9

823 | D.Smith C.Lancaster Audi S2 8 -

Class Production

(4WD) - post 2000




966 | A.Oakley S.Hutchins Audi RS5 9 6:01:06.0
908 | R.Anderson C.Anderson Ford Focus 9 6:16:21.6
916 | W.Knott D.Jameson Subaru Impreza Sti 9 6:19:07.8
977 | G.Dickson P.Dickson Audi RS4 9 6:22:40.5
933 | LKnauf T.Corbin Subaru Impreza 9 -
Class Allcomers (4WD)
964 | C.Ross M.Buer Subaru Impreza 10 5:46:24.4
972 | J.Gill N.Summerfield VW Polo 10 5:48:11.3
921 A.Tallott D.Connell Subaru WRX Sti 10 6:01:39.2
961 D.Rogers S.Reynolds Mitsubishi Lancer Evo ... 10 6:02:26.7
958 | B.Green F.Pedersen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 10 10 6:05:58.0
988 | G.Wong M.Flewellen Subaru Impreza 10 6:11:47.3
912 | J.Rae D.Leuthart VW Polo R 10 -
936 | R.Callaway S.Gray Subaru Impreza Sti 10 -
969 | L.Hopper M.Goudie Subaru Impreza Sti 10 -
Greg Ryan Memorial Trophy
388 | N.Patterson M.Patterson BMW E30 335i 3 6:07:54.9
635 | J.Thomson S.Thomson BMW 135i 6 6:13:03.0
123 | S.Blackley S.Blackley Ford Escort 1 6:16:34.2
Matrimonial Trophy
908 | R.Anderson C.Anderson Ford Focus 6:16:21.6
916 | W.Knott D.Jameson Subaru Impreza Sti 9 6:19:07.8
977 | G.Dickson P.Dickson Audi RS4 9 6:22:40.5
Peter Hanna Memorial Trophy
966 | A.Oakley S.Hutchins Audi RS5 9 6:01:06.0
977 | G.Dickson P.Dickson Audi RS4 9 6:22:40.5
336 | A.Rickerby T.Callaghan Holden Torana SLR5000 3 -




